



**CITY OF
MOUNT
DORA**

**510 North Baker Street
Mount Dora, FL 32757
352-735-7142
Fax: 352-383-4801
E-mail:**

mcdonaldl@cityofmoundora.com

N E W S R E L E A S E

For Immediate Release:

Media Contact: Lisa McDonald
352-735-7142 x1102
mcdonaldl@cityofmoundora.com

Boil Water Notice issued after Utility Construction

MOUNT DORA, Fla. (June 22, 2017) – The City of Mount Dora has issued a boil water notice after a drop in pressure due to utility construction and utility connections. This was a planned shut-down for the construction.

The following areas are under a temporary boil water notice:

Homes along Stanley Bell Drive. Homes along Pinecrest Drive from East 1st to Summit Avenues and 1715 East 1st Avenue.

As a precaution, we advise that all water used for Drinking, Cooking, Making Ice, Brushing Teeth, or Washing Dishes should be boiled. A rolling boil of at least one minute is sufficient. As an alternative bottled water may be used. This precautionary boil water notice will remain in effect until the problem has been corrected and bacterial survey shows that the water is safe to drink. This precautionary boil water notice will be lifted with lab clearance, and a subsequent notification will be provided by the City of Mount Dora.

If you have any questions please contact the City of Mount Dora at 352-735-7151. More information can be found at the City of Mount Dora's web site: www.cityofmoundora.com

###